1	07-07-	2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102784		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.	S
1 Name of conveying party/ice):	28.04	Name and address or Name: Insight Techn	f receiving party(ies)	22154
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	lerger hange of Name	Street Address: 3 Te	chnology Drive	
6/22/04 Execution Date:			State: NH Zip: 03053	 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new applic	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: 6/22/0	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:	
Name: Peter W. Murphy Insight Technology Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Street Address: 3 Technology Drive		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
City: Londonderry State: NH Zip: 03				-
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
o. Olynature.				ļ
		\mathcal{M}		

07/06/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000113 503139

40.00 DA

Peter W. Murphy

Name of Person Signing

29208379

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and accuments:

PATENT

REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0683

June 28, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

TACTICAL ILLUMINATOR

executed on even date herewith an	d about to be filed in the	United States Patent Office; or	
for which U.S. Patent Application	Ser.	_ was filed on	;

WHEREAS, INSIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INC. a corporation of New Hampshire having a place of business at 3 Technology Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	8 day of Jun	<u>)E</u> 2004.		
	Scott R. Stre Address:	21 Worm Unit 50	wood Street 6 MA 02210	=
STATE OFNew Hampshire)) SS.			
COUNTY OFRockingham) 55.			
Then personally appeared the above named his free act and deed, before me, this 28 day of $\frac{38}{300}$	Scott R. Sterling a	nd acknowledg	ged the foregoing in	strument to be
Seal Sancey	, Notary Pu	ıblic	COMMISSION EXPIRES 2008 AMPSHIR	A CE VIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
WITNESS my hand and seal this 2				
	Dale J. Savoy	Veling		
	Address:	675 River I Weare, NH		
STATE OFNew Hampshire)			
COUNTY OF Rockingham) SS.)			
Then personally appeared the above named I free act and deed, before me, this Aday of MIN	Dale J. Savoy and a 2004.	acknowledged	the foregoing instru	ment to be his
SEAL Chancey	, Notary Pul	blic	the foregoing instru	STAR OF THE STAR O

Page 2 of 3

WITNESS my hand and seal this Z	<u>β</u> day of <u>J</u> υ	<u>ve</u> 2004. O 1 A I I	,
	Daniel I Par	Who During	<u> </u>
	Daniel J. Bei		
	Address:	20 Spalding Driv	e
		Wilton, NH 0308	36
STATE OFNew Hampshire)		
) SS.		
COUNTY OFRockingham)		
Then personally appeared the above named his free act and deed, before me, this 28 day of	Daniel J. Berube a	nd acknowledged the fo	oregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed, before the, this Ab day of	<u>W</u> 2004.		
SEAL Chancey	, Notary Pı	ıblic	STATE ON

RECORDED: 06/28/2004